

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev Naik

...Petitioner

vs.

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. V. K. Lakheda for the Petitioner.

Ms. K. N. Solunke, AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
MR. SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ.
DATE : 21/08/2019.**

P.C.:

. Learned counsel seeks leave to amend the petition to add appropriate challenges in the light of provisions of The Persons with Disabilities (Equal Opportunities, Protection of Rights and Full Participation) Act, 1995. Oral leave is granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

(SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)