

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev NaikPetitioner

V/S

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad And Anr.Respondent

None for Petitioner

Ms. K.N. Solunke, AGP/State

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
 SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 4th September, 2019

P.C. :

Place before appropriate bench.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)