

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1140 OF 2018**

Subhash Mahadev Naik

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad & Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. V.K. Lakheda for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms. S.S. Jadhav, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 31st January 2025.****P.C.:-**

- 1) Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 17th March, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Stand over to 17th March, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**