

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev NaikPETITIONER

V/S

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad And Anr.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

Await service. S.O.to 30/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)