

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev Naik

... Petitioner

Versus

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Vachaspati K. Lakheda for the Petitioner.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : R.G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

Date : 30th January 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27th February 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.
4. The parties are at liberty to appear and file their Vakalatnama and reply in the office.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]