

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1140 OF 2018**

Subhash Mahadev NaikPetitioner
Vs.
Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad & Anr.Respondents

Mr. V. K. Lakheda, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shridhar Patil (Through VC), for the Respondents.

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 16th MARCH 2026**

PC.:-

1. Mr. Shridhar Patil, Advocate seeks time to file *vakalatnama* on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2,.
2. Stand over on 15th April 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)