

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev Naik

... Petitioner

Versus

Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad And Anr.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 15th April 2026.

P. C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List on 29th April 2026, under the caption 'For Dismissal'.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.16
18:07:27 +0530