

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

Subhash Mahadev NaikPetitioner
Vs.
Sindhudurg Zilla Parishad & Anr.Respondents

Mr. V. K. Lakheda, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Shridhar Patil, (Through VC), Advocate for Respondents.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 5th MAY 2026**

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file reply. Time granted.
2. The reply shall be filed within 14 working days from today, failing which the petition shall proceed without the reply and an adverse inference will be drawn against the Respondents.
3. List thereafter.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)